TOWNSHIP OF BERNARDS PLANNING BOARD

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Warren Craft Meeting Room

May 8, 2018 7:30 PM

- 1. Call to Order (Video: <u>Clip</u>)
- 2. Flag Salute
- 3. Open Public Meeting Statement
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Election of Vice Chairman

6. Approval of Minutes

- A. <u>April 17, 2018</u> Regular Session
- B. April 17, 2018 Closed Session
- 7. Ordinance Referral Ordinance #2384 An Ordinance of the Township of Bernards, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, Amending, Revising and Supplementing the Code of the Township of Bernards, Chapter 21, "Revised Land Use Ordinances", Regarding Multifamily Housing in the B-5 Village Center Zone (see Figure W concept plan).
- **8.** Ordinance Referral Ordinance #2386 An Ordinance of the Township of Bernards, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey, Amending, Revising and Supplementing the Code of the Township of Bernards, Chapter 21, "Revised Land Use Ordinances", to Create a Crown Court Overlay Zone (see Figure X concept plan).

9. Comments from Staff

- **10.** Comments from Members (5 minute limitation per member)
- 11. Adjourn

FINAL 05/02/18